

GIGLIO GROUP:

INTERMONTE APPOINTED CORPORATE BROKER

Intermonte joins the advisor team appointed by the Company to accompany the group to the primary market

Milan, 31st January 2017 – **Giglio Group** (**Aim Italia-Ticker GGTV**), the first company in ecommerce 4.0, informs that Intermonte will take on the appointment of Corporate Broker of the company as of 1 February 2017.

Intermonte will join the advisor team selected by the Company related to the starting of the procedures for transition to the Star segment of the Giglio Group which is expected to take place by the summer. In light of this development, Intermonte will produce the publication of researches on Giglio Group and, as well as Sempione Sim and Banca Finnat, they all will support the company in the activity of the relationship with corporate investors.

Following this new appointment, the advisor team is updated as is set out by the selection made by Giglio Group for the transition to Star Market:

Banca Finnat: Sponsor

• Studio Carnelutti: Legal Advisor

Ernst&Young: Legal AuditorMazars: Translisting Advisor

KT&Partners: Financial Advisor for the transition to the market.

• Intermonte, Sempione Sim and Banca Finnat: Corporate Broker

Informazioni su Giglio Group:

Founded by Alessandro Giglio in 2003 and listed on the AIM market the Italian Stock Exchange since 7 August 2015, **Giglio Group** is an e-commerce 4.0 company. Today the group is an operator of reference in broadcasting, in the development of multimedia solutions and fashion online. It represents the digital market place at a global level, for products of Fashion categories, providing thirty major digital retailers in the world. Giglio Group produces multimedia content which are broadcasted in 46 countrie, 5 continents and in six languages around the world on their television channels (Nautical Channel, Giglio TV, Acqua and PlayMe), visible on all digital devices. In 2016, the Group presented its e-commerce model 4.0, which is currently operating in China and the USA, for which the user "see and buy" clicking from their smartphone / tablet, or taking a picture of the product they are actually viewing, this results in a revolutionary buying experience. Giglio Group has its headquarters in Milan, Rome, New York (Giglio USA) and Shanghai (Giglio Shanghai).

Press office

Spriano Communication
Matteo Russo e Cristina Tronconi
mob. 347/9834881
mrusso@sprianocommunication.com;
ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com;

Nomad:

Banca Finnat EuramerciaS.p.A. Palazzo Altieri, Piazza del Gesù 49 00186 Roma

Tel.: +39 06 699331